PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8238814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSULOG LTD.	10/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G. E. EHRLICH (1995) LTD.	
Street Address: 35 HAMASGER STREET		
City:	TEL-AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6721407	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D834710		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 1: CUSTOMER NUMBER 67801

Address Line 2: 232 NW 42ND TER

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68924

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

SIGNATURE: /MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN/

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=68924 signed assignment to G.E#page1.tif source=68924 signed assignment to G.E#page2.tif

PATENT 508191629 REEL: 065331 FRAME: 0591

Exhibit B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InsuLog Ltd., an Israeli limited liability company with an address at 21 Tuval Street, Ramat-Gan, Israel 5252236 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, G. E. Ehrlich (1995) Ltd., an Israeli limited liability company with an address of 35 Hamasger Street, Tel-Aviv, Israel 6721407 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated October 22, 2023, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

ASSIGNOR

InsuLog Ltd.

ASSIGNEE

G. E. Ehrlich (1995) Ltd.

Signature:

Erez Michael

Name:

G.E. Ehrlich 11998

Capacity: Director

Capacity: VP

Amit Erlich

Name:

Date:

October 22, 2023

Date: October 22, 2023

> **PATENT** REEL: 065331 FRAME: 0592

Attachment 1

PATENTS

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Status	Case	Title
USA	62/372,178		facingo	Patent	ADJUNCT DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR AN INJECTION FOR MONITORING BURCIED AMOUNTS
lšrwe:	378724	276724	Ragistored	Yradamerk	insulog (logo)
USA	86/876,072	5,273,824	Ragisteres	Trademark	insutog (isgo)
European Union TRA	018007776	015007776	Registered	Vrademark	insulog (togo)
usa	15/236,615		Abandoned	Patent	ADJUNCT DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR AN INJECTOR FOR MONITORING INJECTED AMOUNTS
isree!	58905	58505	Agandoned	Design	DISPLAY UNIT FOR INJECTION DEVICE
Surope	16207133.2	51585\$1	Anandoned	Patent	ADJUNC SERICE AND SYSTEM FOR AN INSECTIOR FOR MONITORING INJECTED AMOUNTS
Germany	16367111.2	3198061	Granted	Patent	ASJUNCT DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR AN INSECTOR FOR MONITORING INJECTED AMOUSTS
rence	162073112	3185061	Grønted	Petent	ZMIROTINOM ROR NOTOSKHI NA RORIMSTEYE CINA SOKRO TOMUKOA STAUDAKA OSTOSKKI
Great Britain	16207111.3	3189091	Grented	Patent	Adjunct device and dystemator an injector for monitoring injected amounts
USA	29/591,647	0834,735	Registered	Design	SISPLAY UNIT FOR HUBCTION DEVICE
Europe	003698000-0001	305658000-0003	Abandoned	Design	DISPLAY UNIT FOR INJECTION DEVICE
USA			Not Filed	Patent	Sensing adjustments to an automjector design
USA	52/773,551		Expose	Patent	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING INJECTOR ACTIVITIES
PCY	11.2035/051309		Exchad	Patent	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING SUFCIOR ACTIVITIES
iJSA	27/013,931		Pending	Patent	adrunct device and system for an insector for significating nuected ambunts
Great Britair	UK00915907776	Lixe0915007776	Registered	Tredemark	insular (fare)
Great Britain	99035980000001	90036980000001	Abandoned	Design	DIÉPLAY UNIT FOR INJECTION BEVICE
USA.	17/296,579		Perusing	Patent	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING INJECTOR ACTIVITIES
Europe	19889324.4		Abandoned	Patent	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING RESECTOR ACTIVITIES
ලස්ක	202127022344		Abandoned	Patent	SEVICE AND METHIOD FOR IDENTIFYING INJECTOR ACTIVITIES

57,510,083,78

RECORDED: 10/25/2023

G.E. Ehrlich (1995) Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 065331 FRAME: 0593